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2018 County Media Days - update

As some of you may have seen, Hampshire have rearranged their pre-season
media day, which will now be held at the Ageas Bowl on Tuesday April 10.

With apologies for repetition, we thought it might be worth re-sending you
the whole, updated list - below. As previously, the county media officers
would appreciate you getting in touch to let them know if you're going to
attend, to help them with numbers etc.

March 28



Sussex - Sam Keir 07733078904; sam.keir@sussexcricket.co.uk

April 2

Yorkshire - James Coldman 07931953699; james.coldman@yorkshireccc.com

April 4

Nottinghamshire - Matt Halfpenny 0750012987;
matt.halfpenny@nottsccc.co.uk

Essex - Alastair Cliffe 07702967264; Alastair.cliffe@essexcricket.org.uk

April 5

Gloucestershire - Emily Salvidge 07500992658; emily.salvidge@glosccc.co.uk

Warwickshire - Tom Rawlings 07770728409; tomrawlings@edgbaston.com

April 6

Worcestershire - Carrie Lloyd 07535 702993;carrie.lloyd@wccc.co.uk

Northamptonshire - Ellie Emerson 07771517586; ellie.emerson@nccc.co.uk

April 9

Kent - Thomas Brown 07795440339; Thomas.Brown.Kent@ecb.co.uk

April 10

Hampshire - Will Brewster 07920452502; Will.Brewster@ageasbowl.com

April 11

Lancashire - James Price 07768558149; jprice@lccc.co.uk
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Durham - Matt Smith 07885968660; matt.smith@durhamccc.co.uk

Middlesex - Steve Fletcher 07968637455;
steven.fletcher@middlesexccc.com

Somerset - Spencer Bishop 07968174124; spencerb@somersetcountycc.co.uk

Leicestershire - Dan Nice 07949694916; dannice@leicestershireccc.co.uk

April 12

Derbyshire - Chris Airey 07534747814; chris.airey@derbyshireccc.com

April 16

Surrey - Jon Surtees 07813130331; jsurtees@surreycricket.com

April 17

Glamorgan - Lewis Morgan 07552723725
lewis.morgan@glamorgancricket.co.uk

Ends…

You'll find all ECB Media Releases and associated resources on our Newsroom
>
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Contacts

Kate Miller
Press Contact
Director of Communications
media@ecb.co.uk

Jonathan Reed
Press Contact
Head of Media & Publications
media@ecb.co.uk
+44 (0) 7525 596 621

Danny Reuben
Press Contact
Head of Team Communications
England Men's team
danny.reuben@ecb.co.uk
+44 (0)7825 723 620

Matt Somerford
Press Contact
Communications Manager - Domestic Cricket
media@ecb.co.uk
+44 (0)7551 134 716

Hen Cowen
Press Contact
Senior Communications Manager (they/them)
hen.cowen@ecb.co.uk
+44 (0)7585 987 302

Chris Tuttlebee
Press Contact
Corporate Communications Lead
chris.tuttlebee@ecb.co.uk
+44 (0)7824 551713
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Emily Liles
Press Contact
Communications Manager - Performance (England Women)
emily.liles@ecb.co.uk

Accreditation Team
Press Contact
Accreditation
accreditation@ecb.co.uk

ECB Press Office
Press Contact
media@ecb.co.uk
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